PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6494699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT D. SORUM	05/15/2001
GARY L. SCHAFER	05/15/2001
CURTIS A. TRUDEAU	05/15/2001
DICK E. WINTER	05/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADLEY PRODUCTS		
Street Address:	2851 PRAIRIE STREET SW		
Internal Address:	SUITE D		
City:	GRANDVILLE		
State/Country:	ate/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49418		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6857646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)752-2500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169752000

Email: patents@wnj.com, wnance@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 WARNER BUILDING
Address Line 2: 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056466.194750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. BONDARENKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Bondarenko/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 054908 FRAME: 0583 source=Assignment-pat_6857646#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054908 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert D. Sorum, Gary L. Schafer, Curtis A. Trudeau, and Dick E. Winter residing at 7320 Old Lantern Drive, Caledonia, Michigan 49316; 4331 Blue Lagoon, Shelbyville, Michigan 49344; 4596 - 6th Street, Caledonia, Michigan 49316; and 5094 Kalamazoo, Kentwood, Michigan 49508, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-ROLL SUSPENSION VALVE BODY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

<u>K</u>	executed on even date herewith	•	
	filed on	as Application Serial No	
Prairie Street acquiring the	, SW, Suite D, Grandville, Mich	ration of the State of Michigan, having a place nigan 49418, (hereinafter referred to as Assi and to said invention and in and to any Letter and all foreign countries.	ignee) is desirous of
acknowledged Assignee the f countries and United States substitutions,	d, and for other good and valuable full and exclusive right, title, and in the entire right, title, and interest and in all foreign countries and in	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt e consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assign nterest in and to said invention in the United State in and to all Letters Patent which may be grand to all divisions, reissues, continuations, cextensions thereof including the full right to invention.	ns, and transfers unto ates and in all foreign ranted therefor in the continuations-in-part,
countries to is	ssue all of said Letters Patent, wh	ts the patent office officials in the United States are granted, to Assignee as the owner of the abelian behoof of Assignee, its successors and assign	entire right, title, and
respecting said continuation, necessary assi and generally	d invention, and to testify in any le continuation-in-part, substitution ignment papers to cause all of said	nicate to Assignee or its representatives any fac- egal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to ear, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applicant d Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make a ssignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain es and in all foreign countries.	xecute all divisional, ations, to execute all ake all rightful oaths
IN TE (our) signatur		ave hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date a	appearing next to my
Witness:		Inventor: Robert D. Sorum	Date:
		Dony I Schaffer Gary L. Schafer	5/15/01
		Cut A July	5/15/01

Curtis A. Trudeau

Dick E. Winter

PATENT REEL: 054908 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 01/13/2021

520110-2